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 Dr. Glen D. Johnson, Committee Chair  
Chancellor  
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education  
655 Research Parkway, Ste. 200  
Oklahoma City, OK  73104  
Phone: (405) 225-9122  
Gjohnson@osrhe.edu  
 

  
Mr. Mike Carolina   
Executive Director  
OCAST (Oklahoma Center for Advancement of Science & Technology)  

755 Research Parkway, Suite 110 
Oklahoma City, OK  73104-3612 
Phone:  (405) 319-8401 
mcarolina@ocast.state.ok.us  

Mr. David Hinkle   
Economic Development Director  
Choctaw County  
300 East Duke  
Hugo, OK  74743  
Phone:  (580) 317-7345  
dahinkle@msn.com 

 Dr. Kelvin Droegemeier   
Associate Vice President of Research 
University of Oklahoma  
120 David L. Boren Boulevard, Suite 5900  
Norman, OK  73072  
Phone:  (405) 325-6561  
kkd@ou.edu 

Dr. Edward Knobbe   
President 
Spectrum Photonics, Inc. 
1024 S. Innovation Way  
Stillwater, OK  74074  
Phone:  (808) 748-1709  
Ed.knobbe@spectrum-photonics.com 

 Dr. John McArthur   
Vice President for Academic Affairs  
Cameron University  
2800 West Gore Boulevard 
Lawton, OK  73505-6377  
Phone:  (580) 581-2250  
jmcarthur@cameron.edu  

Dr. Stephen McKeever   
VP for Research and Technology Transfer  
Oklahoma State University  
203 Whitehurst  
Stillwater, OK  74078  
Phone:  (405) 744-6501  
swsm@okstate.edu  
 
 
 

 Senator David F. Myers   
State Capitol  
2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., Rm. 414  
Oklahoma City, OK  73105  
Phone:  (405) 521-5628  
ingraham@oksenate.gov  
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Dr. Stephen Prescott   
President  
Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation  
825 Northeast 13th Street  
Oklahoma City, OK  73014  
Phone:  (405) 271-6673 
Steve-prescott@omrf.ouhsc.edu 

  
 
Mr. Steven Rhines   
Director of Legal Affairs  
Samuel Roberts Noble Foundation  
PO Box 2180  
Ardmore, OK  73402  
Phone:  (580) 224-6207  
sprhines@noble.org  
 

Dr. Paul Risser   
University of Oklahoma Research Cabinet  
One Partners Place  
350 David L. Boren Ave.  
Norman, OK  73072  
Phone:  (405) 325-2007 
risserp@ou.edu 

 Dr. Scott Rollins   
Selexys Pharmaceuticals  
840 Research Parkway, Suite 500  
Oklahoma City, OK  73104  
Phone:  (405) 319-8195  
srollins@selexys.com  
 

Dr. James Sorem   
Assoc Dean - College of Engr & Natural Sciences  
University of Tulsa  
M207 Keplinger Hall  
Tulsa, OK  74104  
Phone:  (918) 631-2288  
James-sorem@utulsa.edu  
 

 Representative Todd Thomsen  
State Capitol 
 Representative 
2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., Room 408  
Oklahoma City, OK  73105  
Phone:  (405) 557-7336  
Todd.thomsen@okhouse.gov 

Dr. D. Alan Tree   
Assoc Dean for Research 
Oklahoma State University  
110 Engineering North  
Stillwater, OK  74078  
Phone:  (405) 744-5957  
tree@okstate.edu  
  
 

  

 


